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[bookmark: _GoBack]1. Overall Description:
RAN1 would like to thank RAN2 for their LS in R1-19xxxx (R2-1905473) regarding the support of multiple SPS/CG configuration and shorter SPS periodicities.
RAN1 has discussed the questions from RAN2 and would like to provide following answers to the questions:
Q1: RAN2 would like to kindly ask RAN1 whether from PHY layer perspective there is a difference or preference, e.g. in terms of complexity to, to support 8 or 16 configurations.
Answer to Q1: From physical layer perspective, the complexity difference between supporting 8 or 16 configurations is marginal. However, RAN1 prefers 16 as the maximum number of configurations, given that the multiple configurations should be able to support different service/traffic types while to mitigate the periodicity misalignment between TSN periodicity and CG/SPS periodicity at the same time.

Q2: RAN2 would like to kindly ask RAN1 about:
· the feasibility to support SPS periodicities of at least 0.5 ms
· the feasibility to support SPS periodicities shorter than 0.5 ms, e.g. down to 2 symbols
· any additional limitations for the above e.g. in terms of supported SCS, HARQ-ACK feedback
Answer to Q2: From physical layer perspective,
· It is feasible to support SPS periodicities of one slot for any SCS with marginal specification impact. With SCS of 30kHz or higher, SPS periodicities of 0.5ms or shorter is achievable.
· It is feasible to support SPS periodicities shorter than one slot for a given SCS, e.g. down to 2 symbols, with some RAN1 specification impact. 
· As described above, RAN1 foresees some specification impact on supporting SPS periodicities shorter than one slot, e.g., HARQ-ACK feedback. 

Q3: RAN2 would like to kindly ask RAN1 the feasibility of activation/deactivation of multiple SPS/CG configurations via DCI signalling. 
Answer to Q3: RAN1 achieved following agreements in the RAN1#96bis meeting. Therefore, it is feasible to active/de-active multiple SPS/CG configurations via DCI signalling.
	Agreements:
· Support separate activation for different configured grant Type 2 configurations for a given BWP of a serving cell.
· FFS whether or not to support joint activation in a DCI for two or more configured grant Type 2 configurations
· Support separate release for different configured grant Type 2 configurations for a given BWP of a serving cell.
· FFS whether or not to support joint release in a DCI for two or more configured grant Type 2 configurations 




In addition, RAN1 would like to kindly ask RAN2 to answer the following questions:
Q: RAN1 would like to kindly ask RAN2 whether more than one DL SPS PDSCH resources are configured/activated in one slot? If yes, how they are mapped in one slot? E.g., TDM, FDM, overlapped, etc.

2. Actions:
To RAN WG2
ACTION: RAN1 respectfully asks RAN2 to take the above information into account.

3. Date of Next RAN WG1 Meetings:
TSG-RAN WG1 Meeting #98				26th – 30th August 2019		Prague.
TSG-RAN WG1 Meeting #98b 				14th – 18th October 2019		China



